

# Ingredient Information

**Defiance County Senior Services**

140 East Broadway

Defiance, Ohio 43512

For nutrition information and/or specific information that is not listed in this booklet please call Ginny at 419-782-3321.

## Baked Goods

- **Alpha Baking Co. Wheat Dinner Rolls**: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Stone Ground Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or less of the following: Sugar, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Yeast, Brown Sugar, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Propionate (Preservative)
- **Gordon Choice Potato Dinner Rolls**: Unbleached, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the following: Potato Flakes, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Barley Malt Extract, Corn Grits, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Spices (Annatto, Turmeric)
- **Gordon Choice Wheat Bread**: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the following: Yeast, Salt, Monoglycerides, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Ascorbic Acid.
- **Muffin Town Smart Choice Blueberry Muffins**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: JSB Industries/Muffin Town, phone: 877-683-3461. Please reference manufacturer number: 2661
- **Gordon Choice 4 Inch Hamburger Buns**: ENRICHED FLOUR [UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), VINEGAR, MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, WHEAT STARCH, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ASCORBIC ACID.
- **Keebler Saltine Crackers**: Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.
- **Gold Medal White Cake Mix, No Trans Fat**: SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: EGG WHITE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS, SALT, NONFAT MILK, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR.

## Condiments/Spices/Mixes

- **Gordon Choice Sweet & Sour Sauce**: Water, Pineapple (Pineapple, Pineapple Juice, Citric Acid), Sugar, Tomatoes in Juice (Contains Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Brown Sugar, Food Starch - Modified, Onion, Vinegar, Contains less than 2% of Tomato Paste, Green Peppers, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Oil, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Soy Sauce [Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative)], Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder.
- **Gordon Choice Cole Slaw Dressing**: SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), CARAMEL COLOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.

- **Gordon Choice Beef Gravy Mix:** Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Beef Flavors [Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins (Soy, Corn, Wheat), Beef Stock, Corn Syrup Solids, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Canola Oil], Salt, Palm Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Caramel Color, Soybean Oil, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder, Sodium Caseinate, Garlic Powder, Spice, Beef Fat, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Mono & Diglycerides, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Artificial Flavor, Silicon Dioxide (anti-caking agent), Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Sunflower Oil, Extractive of Paprika.
- **Pioneer Roasted Pork Gravy Mix:** FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, PALM OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT), DEXTROSE, ONION, Contains less than 2%: GROUND PORK, DRY PORK STOCK, GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, MOLASSES, BACON FAT, SESAME OIL, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), BACON (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, COLOR ADDED, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES
- **Heinz Tartar Sauce, Packets, 12 Gm:** SOYBEAN OIL, SWEET RELISH (PICKLES [CUCUMBERS, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE], SUGAR, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, ALUMINUM SULFATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE), WATER, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, EGG YOLK, ENZYME MODIFIED EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MUSTARD FLOUR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, ONION POWDER, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SPICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.
- **Trade East Garlic Salt Spice, No MSG:** Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, less than 2% Silicon Dioxide (anticaking agent)
- **Chefs Companion Instant Pistachio Pudding Mix:** Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Almonds, Less than 2% of Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Pistachios, Calcium Sulfate, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Diglycerides, Yellow 5, Blue 1.
- **Trade East Unseasoned Meat Tenderizer, No MSG:** Salt, Sugar, Cornstarch (Anti-caking agent), Papain (from Papaya fruit).
- **Trio Chicken Gravy Mix:** MALTODEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED CORN AND WHEAT PROTEIN, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, CHICKEN FAT (COOKED CHICKEN FAT, NATURAL FLAVORING), SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, PARSLEY, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CAMEL COLOR, TURMERIC.
- **Heinz Ketchup, #10:** TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING.
- **Knorr French Onion Soup Mix, Dry:** For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Unilever Bestfoods, 800-656-0062. Manufacturer number: 91011.
- **On Top Whipped Topping, Prewhipped, Frozen:** WATER, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL OIL, COCONUT AND/OR COTTONSEED), CORN SYRUP, CREAM (FROM MILK), SUGAR, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, COLORED WITH (TURMERIC AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS).
- **Gordon Choice Margarine Solids, Trans Fat Free:** VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY.
- **Gordon Choice Whipped Margarine Cup Spread:** WATER, LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES,

POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED.

- **Pillsbury Self-Rising All-Purpose Flour:** ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT
- **Trade East Canadian Chicken Seasoning, No MSG:** Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Spices, Dehydrated Orange Peel, Paprika (as color), Dehydrated Green Bell Pepper, Red Pepper.

## Dairy

- **Gordon Choice 1% Milk Fat Small Curd Cottage Cheese, Grade A:** Pasteurized Cultured Skim Milk, Cream, Salt, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Citric Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes.
- **Gordon Choice Mozzarella String Cheese:** Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.
- **Hot Off the Grill Grilled Cheese Sandwiches, Whole Grain:** For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Integrated Food Service, phone: 310-523-3664. Please reference manufacturer number: 703003.
- **Gordon Choice Pasteurized Process Yellow American Cheese:** American cheese(milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color), water, cream, sodium citrate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative, and soy lecithin(non-sticking agent).
- **Gordon Choice Mexican Cheese Blend, Cheddar & Monterey Jack, Feather Shredded:** Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Color Added), Monterey Jack Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Anticake (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose).
- **Gordon Choice Liquid Eggs, with Citric Acid, Pasteurized:** Whole Eggs, Citric Acid, 0.15% water added as carrier for citric acid. Citric Acid added to Preserve Color.

## Fruits

- **Tangerines Fresh:** Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
- **Bluebird 100% Unsweetened Pineapple Juice:** Water, Concentrated Pineapple Juice, Ascorbic Acid(Vitamin C)
- **Gordon Choice Tropical Fruit Salad, in Juice:** Water, Pineapple Chunks, Red Papaya Chunks, Yellow Papaya Chunks, Guava Chunks, Pineapple Juice, Citric Acid.
- **Gordon Choice Diced Yellow Cling Peaches, in Juice:** Peaches, Water, Pear Juice Concentrate.
- **Gordon Choice Saltine Crackers:** Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.
- **Gordon Choice Unsweetened Applesauce, Fancy:** Apples, water. Ascorbic acid added to maintain color

- **Gordon Choice Pineapple Tidbits, in Unsweetened Juice**: Pineapple, unsweetened pineapple juice.
- **Suncup 100% Orange Tangerine Juice Box**: 100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute Pear, Orange and Tangerine Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors, and Citric Acid.
- **Orchard Naturals Fruit Cocktail**: Diced Peaches, Diced Pears, Water, Grapes, Pineapple Sectors, Pear Juice Concentrate, Halved Cherries Artificially Colored Red with Carmine.
- **Packer Label Single Stage 3 - 5 Bananas**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Caito Foods, phone: 800-652-8165. Please reference manufacturer number: 385310.
- **Packer Label Sliced Apples, Fresh Cut**: For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Peterson Farms, phone: 231-861-7101. Manufacturer number: 210005.
- **Gordon Choice Fruit Cocktail, in Juice, Choice**: DICED PEACHES, DICED PEARS, WATER, GRAPES, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRATE, PINEAPPLE SEGMENTS, HALVED CHERRIES ARTIFICIALLY COLORED RED WITH CARMINE.
- **Gordon Choice Halved Apricots, in Light Syrup, Peeled, Choice**: Apricots, water, sugar.
- **Suncup 100% Apple Juice Box, Shelf-Stable**: 100% Apple Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute Apple Juice Concentrate), Natural Flavors, and Citric Acid.
- **Gordon Choice Sliced Apples, in Water**: Sliced apples and water.
- **Suncup 100% Grape Juice Box, Shelf-Stable**: 100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute Apple and Grape Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid
- **Packer Label Diced Pears, in Juice, #10**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Limson Trading, phone: 616-530-3110. Please reference manufacturer number: 116200.

## Meats

- **Packer Label Pulled Chicken**: Cooked Chicken, Chicken Broth, Salt.
- **Packer Label Ground Chuck Beef, Fine Grind, 81% Lean**: Beef Chuck
- **Gordon Choice Diced Chicken, 60% White 40% Dark.**: Natural Proportion Chicken Meat (50-65% White, 50-35% Dark).
- **Hearthstone Pulled Chicken**: Cooked Chicken, Chicken Broth, Salt.
- **Gordon Choice Breaded Alaskan Pollock Portions, Wild-Caught, Oven-Ready, Rectangle-Shaped, 4 Ounce, Marine Stewardship Council, Raw, IQF**: ALASKA POLLOCK, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR), DRIED YEAST, SUGAR, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR).
- **Steak-Eze Corned Sirloin & Brisket Philly Beef Steak, BreakAway**: Beef. Contains up to 20% of a Solution of Water, Seasoning (Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring), Salt, Sodium Nitrite, and Red 40.
- **StarKist Skip Jack Tuna, Chunk Light in Water**: Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference as of March 2021. For more information please visit: [www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/](http://www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/)
- **Tyson Preferred Partner Grilled Breast Chicken Patties, with Grill Marks**: Chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [corn syrup solids, brown sugar, salt, dextrose, vinegar powder

(maltodextrin, modified corn starch, dried vinegar), garlic powder, onion powder, chicken type flavor (hydrolyzed corn gluten, autolyzed yeast extract, thiaminehydrochloride, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate)], sodium phosphates. GLAZED WITH: Water, sugar, distilled vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, dehydrated garlic, spices, xanthan gum, citric acid, and sodium benzoate.

## Pasta

- **Gordon Choice 0.13 Inch Kluski Noodle Pasta** : Durum wheat semolina, durum wheat flour, eggs, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid.
- **Uncle Ben's Original Long Grain Rice Pilaf**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Uncle Bens, phone: (800) 432-2331. Manufacturer number: 03409.
- **Gordon Choice 0.13 Inch Kluski Noodle Pasta**: Durum wheat semolina, durum wheat flour, eggs, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid.
- **Reames Egg Noodle Pasta**: For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Marzetti Frozen Pasta, phone: 1-800-999-1835,

## Soups

- **Campbell's Cream of Mushroom Soup**: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN), MUSHROOMS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, CREAM (MILK), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED WHEY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, FLAVORING.
- **Campbell's Cream of Celery Soup, Condensed**: WATER, CELERY, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: CREAM (MILK), SALT, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, WHEY\*, ONIONS\*, BETA CAROTENE, CELERY EXTRACT, GARLIC\*, SOY LECITHIN, FLAVORING, ONION EXTRACT. \*DEHYDRATED.

## Vegetables

- **Potatoes**: POTATOES, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).
- **Ready-Set-Serve Matchstick-Shredded Carrots**: Carrots.
- **Ready-Set-Serve 1/4 Inch Diced Celery, Fresh Cut**: Celery.
- **Ready-Set-Serve 1/4 Inch Diced Onions, Fresh Cut**: Onions
- **Ready-Set-Serve Diced Cole Slaw Blend, with Green Cabbage & Carrots**: Green cabbage, carrots.
- **Gordon Choice Dutch Mushroom Stems & Pieces**: Mushrooms, Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid.
- **Gordon Choice Diced Beets, Fancy**: Beets, water, salt.
- **Gordon Choice Sliced Carrots, Medium, Fancy**: Carrots, water, salt, calcium chloride.
- **Gordon Choice Peas & Pearl Onions**: Peas, pearl onions.
- **Kitchen Essentials 5-Way Mixed Vegetables**: Carrots, corn, green beans, peas.

- **Gordon Choice Oriental Vegetable Blend**: Green Beans, Broccoli, Onions, Mushrooms, Red Peppers.
- **McCain 3/4 Inch Cubed Potatoes, Homestyle**: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.
- **Lamb Weston Wedge Cut French Fries, Skin-On**: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.
- **McCain Our Menu Signatures Wedge Cut French Fries, Seasoned, Skin-On, Bakeable, Reduced Sodium**: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Corn Starch, Corn Starch - Modified, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Capsicum, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Paprika Extract (color), Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.
- **Packer Label Broccoli Salad Kits, Fresh Cut**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Caito Foods, phone: 800-652-8165. Manufacturer number: 11221724.
- **Packer Label Green Cabbage, Fresh**: For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Caito Foods, phone: 317-897-2009. Please reference manufacturer number: 112020.
- **Gordon Choice Redskin Diced Potatoes**: POTATOES, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).
- **V8 100% Vegetable Juice, Shelf-Stable**: For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Campbells Foodservice, phone: 800-879-7687/web page: [www.campbellfoodservice.com](http://www.campbellfoodservice.com). Manufacturer number: 00020
- **Ore-Ida Tater Tots, Frozen**: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.
- **Packer Label Chopped Spinach, Fancy, #10**: Spinach, water, salt.
- **Gordon Choice Green Peas, Grade A**: Green Peas.
- **Gordon Choice Cut Wax Beans, 4 Sieve, Fancy**: Wax beans, water, salt.
- **Gordon Choice Stewed Seasoned Midwest Tomatoes, in Juice, Extra-Standard**: Tomatoes, tomato juice, sugar, salt, dried onion, dried celery, dried bell pepper, citric acid, calcium chloride, natural flavors.
- **Gordon Choice Broccoli Cuts, Grade A**: Broccoli.
- **Packer Label All Green Asparagus Cuts & Tips, Fancy, #10**: Asparagus, Water, Salt.
- **Gordon Choice Mashed Potatoes, Premium**: Potatoes, Water, Margarine (liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, contains less than 2% of vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added), Nonfat Milk and Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Titanium Dioxide (color), Disodium Pyrophosphate to maintain color, Modified Corn Starch, Glucono Delta Lactone, Xanthan Gum.
- **Gordon Choice Cut Green Beans, Mixed Sieve, Fancy, Extra-Green**: reen beans, water, salt, zinc chloride for color stabilization.
- **BAF Scalloped Potatoes Side Dish, Reduced Sodium, Dehydrated**: POTATO (DRY), SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, LACTOSE, DRIED ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DRIED GARLIC, MALTODEXTRIN, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), NATURAL FLAVORS,

DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, DRIED GREEN ONION, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), YEAST EXTRACT, NONFAT MILK, SPICES, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), AND SOYBEAN OIL]. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE.

- **Ready-Set-Serve 2/5 Inch Diced Red Peppers, Fresh Cut**: Red Pepper.
- **Gordon Choice Diced Beets, Fancy, #10**: Beets, water, salt.
- **Gordon Choice Cauliflower Florets, Grade A**: Cauliflower.